This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

\K Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Filter Queen 112B
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Filter Queen 112B



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/filter-queen/112b.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/filter-queen/

Tg

13 —f

00

18

&

part #1555009100-2

s



Model #112B &

01 Limited Edition - North America
Part Descripfion Quantity
Dome, Black
Pin Assv 10 10
Holder 10 Pk 10
Grille Text w/Heat Trans Biack US - 1
25
Rocker 2
10 Pk 10 -
Terminated. 1 0
Terminated, 1
Terminated,
Handle, Assy.,U 1
Screw # 8 x 3/4"PH Pan 1
Plated 1
( Strain 100 . 100
Outlet” 25 Pk 25
#8 x 1/2" 100 Pack
Black 10 Pk 10
10-32 x 3/4" 100 Pack 100

Retainer, Filter, Disc 10 Pk

8/27/9%

N O

Dome Assembly
lus. New Service
No. Part #
01
5A
not shown 241
2302000103
5F
5G 2029000105
2029000107
5l 2020000110
5J 2724000101
5K 8888002500
5L 5653000113
5N
5731000101
168 2768000101

= exclusive to the 11

Old
Part #

GR-BL-73

T3-A

33719-P

~ 3TIe-P.

| 373 &6

part #1555009100-3



Dirt Container Assembly

o ]
:\ﬁ\\‘l ° ﬂ
| : ®
B o
NS -
SEE EXPLOSION — | "Q""
2A a S

part #1555009100-4



8727/99

Model # 112B
Limited Edition - North America

Part Description

Inlet Assv.
FQ 100

Dirt Container Assembly

llus. New Service
Quantity No. Part #
2C 2406000100
100 2D
10 4A
4B

Oid
Part #

part #1555009100-5



Moael FMAYD |
Power Nozzle

ot

20C

3

<~

4 PCS.



Mods! # MASE1 Power Nozzle

- North America
L

’ Power Nozzle Complate,FQ, 96 1 5020000101

Cover Assy w/Heat Trans Blk 88 1 2 5229000901 5229000101
ens. Model 88 1 20 2220000100  RB-88230

Labet, Nozzle 10 Pk 10 not shown 2413200000
Label, Reflector, Model 88 10 Pk 10 2E 2419000400 88236
Label, Warning,Power Nozzte 25 Pk 25 2B 2419100000 HE-96765
Screw. 10-32 x 1/4" PH 100Pk 100 3 8888002700 48218-P
Washer, # 10, Locking 100 Pk’ 100 4 8888001100 42348
Bracket, Motor, Nozzle 1 2888002600 48217-A
Fastener. On-sert 100 Pk 100 6 2888001200 48207
Screw # 8x1/2" PH 100Pk 100 7 8888000900 31719-P
Motor,Nozzte, 110V, Model 88 1 8 2008000500  GR-960
Belt, Nozzle 10 Pk 10 9 2260000100 48260
Connector, Wire 50 Pk 50 10 2888003100  A-48760
Wire Nut # 30 50 Pk 50 13 2888006000 B-48760
Circuit Breaker Assy. 14 5304000100  GR-8831

Cord.Nozzle.120V.W/Strain Rel, 2 Pk 15 2301000201 M-06323
Insulator.Nozzle.Model 88 10 Pk 16 2999000100 88308
Lamp Socket Assy 17 2835000200 GR-8835
Lamp,Nozzle 10 Pk 10 17A 2835000300 88235
Screw. # 6 x 1/2"PH Pan 100Pk 100 18 8388002400 31215-P
Retainer. Adaotor. Black. Model 88 1 19 2211000101 RB-88211
Screw # 8 x 3/4"PH Pan 100Pk 100 19A 8888002500 33719-P
Base W/ Onserts . labels 1 20 5220000201  GR-96209
Fastener. On-sert. Inverted 100 Pk 100 20A B88B0O2000 88213
Label, Height Adjustment 10 Pk 10 " 0B 2419000300
Adaptor, Assy, Nozzle, Locking BL 1 21 5210000101 GR-M-9687
Pin. Retainer 100 Pk 100 21A 8888002300 156232
Cam, Height Adjustment 10 Pk 10 22 2225000100 52225
Shaft.Roller, Model 88 10 Pk 10 23 2888002100 88249
Knob. Nozzte, FQ, Black 2 pack 2 24 2888002200 96221 q g D'm) 31/
Wheel.Nozzle,Mode! 85 10 Pk 10 5 2248000101 88248
Bumper.Nozzle,Modei 88, Black 26 2783000207 RB-88201 j
Washer. Steel. Nozzle 100 pack 100 27 8888004000 48246
Brush,Revolving,Natural,Mod.88 2 Pk 2 28 2291000100 GR-8821
Sorina Roiler Arm. Model 88 10 Pk 10 29 2231000300 88284
Bearing,Brush,Roller, Model 52/88 2 Pk 2 0 2023000100  GR-5223
Seal. Bearina. Nozzle 25 Pk 25 30A 2842000500 48267
Seal. Dirt. Nozzle. Model 88 25 Pk 25 31 2842000100 88228
Washer. Fiber. Nozzle 100 pack 100 32 8888003900 482186
Arm Assv.Roller. Model 88 1 33 5281000100 GR-8822
Rofler. Lona 10 pack 10 33A ooag000301.  e2omzn 52U 07D 30|
Washer. Nvlon 100 pack 100 33B 8888004400 48243 ;" (N
Arm Roller Model 88 1 33c 2281000100 88281 - 8
Pushnut 100Pk 100 33D 8888004100 48276
Plate,Retainer Arm, Roller 1 34 2888001500 48282
Screw.# 6 x 3/8" PH Pan 100Pk 100 35 8888002800 56237-P
Plate Assy, Bottom Stain Mod 88 1 36 5270000100 GR-A-8824

iasket. Bottom Plate, Sealing 20 Pk 20 ~ 3BA 2430000501 B8279-A

«t, Bottom Plate, Sealing 10 Pk 10 36B 2430000601 88280-A

Label Instruction,Bottom Plate 10 Pk 10 36C 2419000100 88443
Screw # 8 x 2 1/4" PH 100Pk 100 37 B888002900 88208-P
Screw, # 10 x 1" PH Flat 100Pk 100 38 8888003200  A-88215-P
Label, Circuit Breaker 10 Pk 10 39 2419000900 96303
label.Lamp,Nozzle 10 Pk 10 40 2419000500 88238

i . L. Y.
j{;ﬁu% VWG ‘):M'u\f[ 08 kL,L*{}{,Lt}\,«

part #1555009100-7



Model #MA961
Hose Assembly

1A4

1A3
\llllll



8/27/9%

Model # MA961
Limited Edition - North America

Part Description

120

Hose Assembly

llus. New Searvice oid
Quantity No. Part # Part #

Beh 200020

part #1555009100-9



part #1555009100-10

MUUS! FIRAID 1
Attachments

D 2
\




FQ-9630-3



